

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26696/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-04-2019 in WPC No. 20463/2018 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

**CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX &
ORS.Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

M/S SAFARI RETREATS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

**IA No. 125166/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 68740/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)**

Date : 08-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhijpesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

**Mr. Ankit Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr Rahul Jain, AOR**

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matter on 15.12.2021 on top of the Board.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**