

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2948/2023

**CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF
CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX & ORS.**

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAFARI RETREATS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1036/2022 (X)

Date : 10-05-2023 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA**

For Parties

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Abhishek A. Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

Mr. Shivam Batra, AOR

Mr Rahul Jain, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Vinay Shraff, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. K R Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Jain, Adv.

**UPON mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List in the last week of July, 2023 within
first five matters.**

**(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**